# CH \$640.00 418406

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421373

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Accessories Marketing Inc. |          | 04/07/2015     | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ITW Global Tire Repair Inc.  |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 125 Venture Drive, Suite 210 |  |
| City:           | San Luis Obispo              |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 93401                        |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: CALIFORNIA      |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark           |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4184060 | AIR STATION         |
| Registration Number: | 3126661 | GENUINE INNOVATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 3141992 | SECOND WIND         |
| Registration Number: | 3139147 | PROFLATE            |
| Registration Number: | 3141984 | MICROFLATE          |
| Registration Number: | 3145268 | ULTRAFLATE          |
| Registration Number: | 3135658 |                     |
| Registration Number: | 3266761 | #1 IN CO2 INFLATORS |
| Registration Number: | 3124532 | FIBRO-SEAL          |
| Registration Number: | 3124496 | SMART TUBE          |
| Registration Number: | 3040513 | SMART SPAIR         |
| Registration Number: | 3874475 | SLIME               |
| Registration Number: | 3856758 | TIRE TOP OFF        |
| Registration Number: | 3856344 | TRUCK SPAIR         |
| Registration Number: | 3874597 | QUICK SPAIR         |
| Registration Number: | 3809535 |                     |
| Registration Number: | 3749732 | SLIME               |
| Registration Number: | 3754313 | SLIME               |
| Registration Number: | 3826387 | SLIME               |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0482

900400093 REEL: 006020

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 3707788 | SPAIR         |
| Registration Number: | 3971032 | SLIMEPRO      |
| Registration Number: | 4132190 | INFLATE-RIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 4255644 | FUEL SAVER    |
| Registration Number: | 3527223 | POWER SPAIR   |
| Registration Number: | 2297840 | POWERMAX      |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: blc@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

**Address Line 1:** 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60093

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 02457-92-422    |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Bradley L. Cohn |
| SIGNATURE:              | /bradleycohn/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/28/2017      |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2015.04.16 Name Change - CA (FILE COPY)#page1.tif source=2015.04.16 Name Change - CA (FILE COPY)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0483

1111815

# Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

FILED
Secretary of State

State of California
APR 1 6 2015

The undersigned certify that:

2010

100

- 1. They are the **vice president** and **secretary**, respectively, of **Accessories Marketing**, **Inc.**, a California Company.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is ITW Global Tire Repair Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: April 7, 2015

Andrew R. Stark, Vice President

Maria C. Green, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0484



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

APR 2 5 2015

Date:

Olex Coll

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State Koll

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0485** 

**RECORDED: 03/28/2017**